12-06-2001

: 100 MB 1 100 MB 1

SHEFT

(Modified) Patent and Trademark Office 101909166	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mario P. Manfre Christopher A. Schmid Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TeleCheck Services, Inc. Internal Address: Same as street address
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 5251 Westheimer
Security AgreementChange of NameChange of NameExecution Date: November 2, 2001	City: Houston State: Taxas Zip: 77056 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) New patent application, filed herewith. 	B. Patent No.(s) Ped?No O9 99596
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: MARK E. STUENKEL Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075 11/38/2001 SZEWDIE1 00000006 09992596 23 FC: 581 40.00 0P	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h))
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	Signature Date Date Date

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, MARIO P. MANFRE, residing at 1702 Raven Oak Ct., Katy, Texas 77450, and CHRISTOPHER A. SCHMID, residing at 2111 Shadybrian, Houston, Texas 77077, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to TeleCheck Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 5251 Westheimer, Houston, Texas 77056, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

ELECTRONIC CONFIRMATION TO DEBIT OR CREDIT AN ACCOUNT

	ed States Letters Patent executed by us on, 2001, and on the day of	
for which an application for a Unite, Application No (the application filing date and numb	we hereby authorize our attorney to insert	
including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.		
And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.		
And we hereby represent an inconsistent with the rights granted herein.	d warrant that we have not granted any rights	
Date: //- (), 2001	MARIO P. MANFRE	
Date: 11-02, 2001	CHRISTOPHER A. SCHMID	

PATENT REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0304

STATE OF Jevas) COUNTY OF Laws)		
COUNTY OF Harris		
	on named in and who executed the above instrument, and and purposes therein mentioned.	
BETTY GOON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 10, 2004	Notary Public My Commission expires: Curgust (c, 2004	
STATE OF		
On this		
(SEAL) BETTY GOON MY COMMISSION EXPIRES August 10, 2004	Notary Public My Commission expires: august 10, 3004	

RECORDED: 11/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 012335 FRAME: 0305